When Recorded Return To: Indecomm Global Services 2925 Country Drive Sf. Paul, MN 55117



Skagit County Auditor

\$14.00

8/18/2014 Page

1 of

1 9:02AM

Loan: 7130903334

*Corrective Assignment of Deed of Trust

Dated: August 13, 2014 9992638

Loan: 71309033

For value received Bank of America, N.A., by Indecomm Global Services its attorney in fact, 7105 Corporate Drive, Plane, TX 75024, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Christiana Trust, a division of Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, not in its individual capacity but as Trustee of ARLP Trust 4, In clo Altisource Asset Management Corporation, 402 Strand St, Frederiksted, VI 00820, all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust dated April 7, 2007 executed by MERLIN JOEY LANE AND REBECCA LANE, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS and recorded in Book XX on Page(s) XX as Document Number 200704130175 on April 13, 2007 of the official records of the County Recorder of Skagit County, Washington.

Bank of America, N.A., by Indecomm Global Services its attorney in fact

By:

Bao Cindy Fang,

Vice President STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY Ramsev

)SS

*To correct the assignee name on assignment dated 5/15/2014 and recorded on 5/22/2014 under Doc# 201405220039.

U04845184

On August 13, 2014 before me, Pang Mee Yang , Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Bao Cindy Fang, Vice President of Indecomm Global Services its attorney in fact for Bank of America, N.A., personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seat.

Prepared By: LeeAnn Samuelson Indecomm Global Services 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117

ang Mee Yang, Notary Public Commission expires: January 31, 2017

> PANG MEE YANG Notary Public Minnesota sion Expired Jan 31, 2017